Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 2 

of 2019 

“Be It RESOLVED:  

“That this National Assembly approve of the 

proposal set out in Financial No. 2 of 2020 – 

Schedule of Supplementary Estimates (Current and 

Capital) totalling four billion, one hundred and fifty 

million, two hundred and forty-two thousand, three 

hundred and ninety-one dollars ($4,150,242,391) – 

Advances made from the Contingencies Fund for the 

period 2019-06-13 to 2019-12-31.” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance] 

Mr. Speaker: Hon. Members, the House will now resolve 

itself into Committee of Supply to consider Financial Paper

[...]

Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 1 

of 2020  

“BE IT RESOLVED:  

That this National Assembly approves of the proposal 

set out in Financial Paper No. 1 of 2020 - Schedule of 

Supplementary Estimates (Current and Capital) 

totalling seven hundred and ninety-two million, three 

hundred and thirty thousand, nine hundred and 

twenty five dollars ($792,330,925) - Advances made 

from the Contingencies Fund for the period 2020-10-

01 to 2020-12-21.”  

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance] 

Mr. Speaker: We shall now resolve ourselves into 

Committee of Supply to consider the next Financial Paper.

[...]

Motion to approve Supplementary Financial Paper No. 2 

of 2020 

Be It RESOLVED:  

“That this National Assembly approve of the 

proposal set out in Financial No. 2 of 2020 – 

Schedule of Supplementary Estimates (Current and 

Capital) totalling Seventeen billion, four hundred and 

three million, four hundred and thirteen thousand, 

four hundred and ninety dollars ($17,403,413,490) 

for the period 2020-01-01 to 2020-12-31” 

[Senior Minister in the Office of the President with 

Responsibility for Finance] 

Motion proposed.  

Current Expenditure 

Item 1: 03-031 Ministry of Finance – Policy and 

Administration - $6,000,000,0000